## BANGLADESH WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD বাংলাদেশ পানি উন্নয়ন বোর্ড



নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয় নেত্রকোণা পওর বিভাগ বাপাউবো, নেত্রকোণা। ফোন ঃ ০৯৫১৬১৪৬৪।

Office of the **Executive Engineer** Netrokona O&M Division BWDB, Netrokona Phone: 095161464 Email: xen.netrakona@gmail.com

Memo.No.- T-1/1504

**Invitation for E-tender** Tender Notice N0-T-1/1504, Dated-10.02.2021 Tender ID: Name of work 532184 Precautionary protective work along the right bank of Shomeshwari river to protect Boroikandi Mission School & Loknath Mondir at kullaghora Union from km 0.000 to km 0.300 0.300 km in Upazila Durgapur Dist- Netrakona under NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division during the year 2020-21. Package No-NDR/W-01/Netra/2020-21 Precautionary protective work along the right bank of Shomeshwar river from Kullaghora Union Bhumi 532185 Office to Bhuli para at kullaghora Union from km 0.000 to km 0.300 0.300 km in Upazila Durgapur Dist-Netrakona NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division during the year 2020-21. Package No-NDR/W-02/Netra/2020-21 Precautionary protective work along the right bank of Shomeshwar river from Boiratoli to Kullaghora Union 532186 Bhumi Office at kullaghora Union from km 0.000 to km 0.300 0.300 km in Upazila Durgapur Dist-Netrakona NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division during the year 2020-21. Package No- NDR/W-03/Netra/2020-21 Precautionary protective work along the right bank of Shomeshwar river at Durgapur Pouroshova Word No.8 532187 to protect Dakumara Beltoli to Shivgonj Bazar Kali Mondir from km 0.000 to km 0.250 0.250 km in Upazila Durgapur Dist- Netrakona NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division during the year 2020-21. Package No-NDR/W-04/Netra/2020-21 Precautionary protective work along the right bank of Shomeshwar river at Durgapur Pouroshova Word No.9 532188 to protect Ideal High School South side of Shivgonj Bazar from km 0.000 to km 0.250 0.250 km in Upazila Durgapur Dist- Netrakona NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division during the year 2020-21. Package No- NDR/W-05/Netra/2020-21 532189 Precautionary Protective work along the Left bank of Shomeshwar river at Durgapur Union to protect Border Pillar No. 1156 B/S & Refresh Room and adjecent area from km 0.180 to km 0.430 0.250 km in Upazila Durgapur Dist- Netrakona NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division during the year 2020-21. Package No- NDR/W-06/Netra/2020-21 Bank Protective work along the left bank of Mogra River at Patpotti Puja Mondir km 15.060 to km 15.100 532190 40m in Upazila- Netrakona Sodar Dist- Netrakona NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division BWDB Netrakona during the year 2020-2021. Package No-NDR/W-07/Netra/2020-21 Bank Protective work along the right bank of Mogra River at Joynagar Kali Mondir km 0.000 to km 0.050 532191 50m in Upazila- Netrakona Sodar Dist- Netrakonaunder NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division BWDB Netrakona during the year 2020-2021.Package No- NDR/W-08/Netra/2020-21 532192 Bank Protective work along the left bank of Mogra River at S A C High School km 0.000 to km 0.050 50m in Upazila- Netrakona Sodar Dist- Netrakonaunder NDR budget under Netrakona O&M Division BWDB Netrakona during the year 2020-2021. Package No-NDR/W-09/Netra/2020-21 This is an online tender where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's Branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@ eprocure.gov.bd)(01762625528-31)

> (M. L. Shaikat) Executive Engineer Netrokona O&M Division BWDB, Netrakona.

## rs\User\Desktop\e-GP Tender APP...do

http://bwdb.netrokona.gov.bd/ Email: xen.netrakona@gmail.com

Date: 10-02-2021.

## Memo.No.- T-1/1504(12)

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

- 1 The Additional Director General (Eastern Region), BWDB, Dhaka.
- 2 The Chief Engineer, Central Zone, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 3 Chief Monitoring, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 4 Chief Planning, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 5 The Superintending Engineer, Mymensingh O&M Circle, BWDB, Mymensingh.
- 6 The Director, Program, WAPDA Bhaban, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 7 The Director, Contract & Procurement, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 8 The Director, Finance, WAPDA Bhaban, BWDB, Dhaka.
- 9 The Deputy Commissioner, Netrakona.
- 10 The Superintending of Police (S.P), Netrakona.
- 11 Office Copy.
- 12 Master Copy.

C:\Users\User\Desktop\e-GP Tender APP...doc

Executive Engineer Netrokona O&M Division BWDB, Netrakona.

Date: 10-02-2021.